Purchase Price as aforesaid provided always that the Purchaser shall pay to the 
Vendor interest on the Balance Purchase Price or any part thereof remaining 
unpaid at eight per centum (8%) per annum calculated from the day next after the 
Date of Completion to the date of full payment of the Purchase Price based on 
three hundred and sixty-five (365) days year on the actual number of days 
elapsed. 

The Balance Purchase Price shall be deemed to be paid by the Purchaser on the 
day the Purchaser’s cheque, Purchaser’s solicitors cheque, banker draft or cashier 
order for the said amount is received by the Vendor’s solicitors’ provided that the